## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cheryl Grunbock	07/18/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sharon Quinn
Street Address:	11020 NE 18th PI.
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13051809

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QUIN0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. King

Total Attachments: 1

source=0003 Exec Asmt#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 130518

PATENT REEL: 026624 FRAME: 0720

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: QUIN0003

WHEREAS, I, Cheryl Grunbock, residing at 17322 115<sup>th</sup> Avenue SW, Vashon Island, WA 98070, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the legal heir and executor of the estate of inventor Martin King (deceased), of the invention entitled ADHESIVE TAPE WITH VISUAL INDICATORS AND ASSOCATED METHODS OF USE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed on March 18, 2011 and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/051,809;

WHEREAS, **Sharon Quinn**, an individual, having a principal place of business at 11020 NE 18<sup>TH</sup> Pl., Bellevue, WA 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is interested in acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Cheryl Grunbock (as heir of Martin King) in the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention, and in any Letters Patent on the invention and the improvements that may be granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Martin King's expressed desire before his death to assign the invention to ASSIGNEE, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

heryl Grunbock

Date

Assignment QUIN0003-1-343\0003 Asmt2.doc

RECORDED: 07/20/2011

PATENT REEL: 026624 FRAME: 0721